

## City of Placerville

3101 Center Street, Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 642-5200

February 12, 2015

Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery Attention: Waste Tire Amnesty Grant Program (FY 2015-16) TA3 Manager P.O. Box 4025 Sacramento, CA 95812-4025

RE: Letter of Authorization for Waste Tire Amnesty Grant Program (FY 2015-16) TA3

To Whom It May Concern:

The City of Placerville authorizes the submittal of a regional Waste Tire Amnesty Grant application on its behalf and designates the County of El Dorado as the lead agency for the Waste Tire Amnesty Grant Program (TA3).

The County of El Dorado is authorized and empowered to execute all necessary applications, contracts, payment requests, and agreements and amendments hereto for the purpose of securing payments and to implement and carry out the purpose specified in the program.

Sincerely,

M. Cleve Main

M. Cleve Morris City Manager





"making a positive difference now"

February 11, 2015

Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery Attention: Waste Tire Amnesty Grant Program (FY 2015-16) TA3 Manager P.O. Box 4025 Sacramento, Ca 95812-4025

RE: Letter of Authorization for Waste Tire Amnesty Grant Program (FY 2015-16) TA3

To Whom it May Concern:

The City of South Lake Tahoe authorizes the submittal of a regional Waste Tire Amnesty Grant application on its behalf and designates the County of El Dorado as the lead agency for the Waste Tire Amnesty Grant Program (TA3).

The County of El Dorado is authorized and empowered to execute all necessary applications, contracts, payment requests, and agreements and amendments hereto for the purpose of securing payments and to implement and carry out the purpose specified in the program.

Respectfully,

Nancy Kerry City Manager



February 19, 2015

Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery Attention: Waste Tire Amnesty Grant Program (FY 2015-16) TA3 Manager P.O. Box 4025 Sacramento, Ca 95812-4025

RE: Letter of Authorization for Waste Tire Amnesty Grant Program (FY 2015-26) TA3

To Whom It May Concern:

The Cameron Park Community Services District (CSD) supports the submittal of a regional Waste Tire Amnesty Grant application on its behalf with the County of El Dorado as the lead agency for the Waste Tire Amnesty Grant Program (TA3).

Additionally, the Cameron Park CSD supports the County of El Dorado managing all necessary applications, contracts, payment requests, and agreements and amendments hereto for the purpose of securing payments and to implement and carry out the purpose specified in the program.

Respectfully,

100 Cahiel

Mary Cahill General Manager

2502 Country Club Drive Cameron Park, CA 95682 (530) 677-2231 / (530) 677-2201 (f) www.cameronpark.org



February 11, 2015

Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery Attention: Waste Tire Amnesty Grant Program (FY 2015-16) TA3 Manager P.O. Box 4025 Sacramento, Ca 95812-4025

RE: Letter of Authorization for Waste Tire Amnesty Grant Program (FY 2015-16) TA3

To Whom it May Concern:

The El Dorado Hills Community Services District authorizes the submittal of a regional Waste Tire Amnesty Grant application on its behalf and designates the County of El Dorado as the lead agency for the Waste Tire Amnesty Grant Program (TA3).

The County of El Dorado is authorized and empowered to execute all necessary applications, contracts, payment requests, and agreements and amendments hereto for the purpose of securing payments and to implement and carry out the purpose specified in the program.

Respectfully

Brent Dennis, EDHCSD General Manager (916) 614-3237 email: bdennis@edhcsd.org